BANAN II AS   NORWAY  476.338
FINANSFORBUNDET   NORWAY  416.650
AUBERT VEKST AS   NORWAY  373.304
ØRN NORDEN AS   NORWAY  348.060
TDL AS   NORWAY  182.250
HYGGEN THORE   NORWAY  181.250
MOTOR-TRADE EIENDOM OG FINANS AS   NORWAY  180.000
LANGBERG INGRID MARGARETH   NORWAY  173.750
STORM CAPITAL MANAGEMENT   UK  160.000
ALBION HOLDING AS   NORWAY  155.250
SVENSKA HANDELSBANKEN SA   NOM  NORWAY  150.000
AAA MANAGEMENT SUPPORT AS   NORWAY  100.000
STORM CAPITAL PARTNERS LTD.   LUXEMBOURG   98.855
EUROPA LINK AS   NORWAY  72.078
SUM 20 LARGEST   12.211.176  66,56%
OTHER SHAREHOLDERS   6.134.447  33,44%
SUM   18.345.623  100,00%

* NOM = Nominee accounts; financial institutions holding shares on behalf of clients.

The list is as per the shareholders registered in VPS as 30.09.2016
Any broker trades before the closing date reported after the closing date is not reflected in this list.

Shares controlled by board members:   Shares %

Morten E. Astrup
via Aconcagua Management Ltd, Storm Nordic Fund, Ørn Norden AS,

   4.406.915  24,0 %
Storm Capital Management Ltd and Storm Capital Partners Ltd

Kim Mikkelsen via Strategic Investments A/S   3.200.998  17,1 %
Stein Aukner via Banan AS and Aukner Holding AS   501.338  2,7 %
Sum   8.056.361 43,9 %

Shares held by management
Erik Mathiesen has an indirect holding in the company by investings in Storm Capital Management Ltd and Storm Capital Partners Ltd.

 Page 15 of 18

7. Tax Expenses

Tax Expense for period  9M 2016 9M 2015
Current Tax 863 1,093
Deferred Tax -1,346 -4,320
Total Tax Expense for Period -483 -3,227

8. Transactions with Related Parties
  9M 2016 9M 2015
Storm Capital Management Ltd. 323 472
Storm Capital Partners Ltd  0 123
Sum 323 594

9. Other current liabillities
  30.09.2016 31.12.2015
Taxes and duties due 291 457
Advance rents paid by tenants 790 857
Provision Management fee 716 0
Other  146 226
Sum 1,943 1,541

10. Other Current Receivables
  30.09.2016 31.12.2015
Taxes and Duties Payable 203 121
Other Current Liabilities  110 310
Sum 313 430

Page 16 of 18

11. Segment information and Discontinued operations
   Property Investment   Sum
   shares property Other Group
Total comprehensive income 2016  -2,269 -928 631 -2,567

Assets   0 34,687 4,863 39,550
Liabilities   0 27,180 3,623 30,804
Net asset value per 30.09.2016   0 7,507 1,239 8,746

Discontinued operations
The Company has in 2016 sold their entire investment in TK Development, which entirely constituted the
reporting  segment "real estate shares". In accordance with IFRS 5 this is presented as “discontinued operations”.

Net profit from discontinued operations:   9M 2016 9M 2015

Value change   -2,975 64

Currency fluctuations (*)   706 -1,120

Result before tax   -2,268 -1,056

Tax cost   0 0

Net profit   -2,268 -1,056

Other Revenues and Costs   0 0

Net profit, discontinued operations   -2,268 -1,056